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Certificate of Satisfactory Completion
Installation Permit - Residential - New

463-21-000034-PRMT

Josephine Onsite Septic Program
700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422
onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov
Website: josephine.or.us

Date Certificate Issued: 03/04/2021
Work Description: CONSTRUCTION

Applicant: Clint Eells Excavating Primary Contractor: Clint Eells Excavating
Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd Installer License: 36268

Grants Pass OR 97527 Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd
Phone: (541) 659-7325 Grants Pass OR 97527
Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com Phone: (541) 659-7325

Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com

Owner: DAVIDSON REV LIV TRUST, Property Address: 4615 Takilma Rd, Cave Junction, OR

GERALDINE F 97523
Address: %DAVIDSON, GERALDINE F 4199

TAKILMA RD

%DAVIDSON, GERALDINE F

TRUSTEE

4199 TAKILMA RD

CAVE JUNCTION CAVE JUNCTION,

OR 97523 97523
Parcel: 4008020000190200 - Primary
Lot Size: 5 ACRES Water Supply: Well
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: N/A
Land Use Approval: N/A
Category of Construction: Residential

Existing Proposed

Use of Structure: N/A SFD
Number of Bedrooms: N/A 3
System Specifications
Type: Standard
Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd.  Proposed Flow: 375 gpd.
Min Septic Tank Volume: 1000 gal.  Min Dosing Tank Volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain Field Type: Standard  System Distribution Type: Equal
Drainfield Sizing: N/A  Distribution Method: Loop
Media Type: Rock/Pipe  Media Depth: 12in.
Trench Length: 225 linear ft. Rock Above Pipe: 2in.
Total Rock Depth: 12in. Rock Below Pipe: 6in.
Max Depth: 30in.  Undisturbed Soil BetweenTrenches: 8 ft.
Min Depth: 18in.  Capping Fills-Min Depth of Fill Material: N/A

3/4/21: 2:13:18PM

Page 1 of 3

ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



Septic Permit 463-21-000034-PRMT Page 2 of 3

Date Certificate Issued: 03/04/2021
Work Description: CONSTRUCTION

Conditions of Approval

1.The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

2.Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

3.All roof drains must be directed away from the system

4 All tanks must be tested for watertightness and have a water-tight riser to the ground surface. Twenty- inch minimum
diameter if less than 36-in deep. Thirty-inch minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep. Maintain access to septic tank for
pumping and service.

5.Meet all required setbacks

6.The system must be installed in the area approved during the site evaluation and in accordance with the construction plan
approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.

7.All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or specifications without
approval by the agent.

8.A minimum 18-gauge, green-jacketed tracer wire or green color-coded metallic tape must be placed on top of the effluent
sewer or pressure transport pipe from tank to drainfield.

9.Effluent sewer. The effluent sewer must extend at least 5 feet beyond the septic tank before connecting to the distribution
unit. It must be installed with a minimum fall of 4 inches per 100 feet and at least 2 inches of fall from one end of the pipe to the
other. In addition, there must be a minimum difference of 8 inches between the invert of the septic tank outlet and either the
invert of the header to the distribution pipe of the highest lateral in a serial distribution field or the invert of the header pipe to the
distribution pipes of an equal distribution absorption field.

10.Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded.

11.Each drainfield trench must be level within a tolerance of plus or minus 1-inch.

12.Maximum length of an individual trench is 150-feet.

13.Equal distribution, all trench bottoms must be at the same elevation. Use Distribution box(es).

14.A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

15.A final inspection request and notice (FIRN) form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the constructed system
and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and submitted prior to requesting a final
inspection.

16.Photos of the septic system components must be submitted along with the FIRN.

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable requirements in
Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the Conditions of Approval above.

1. In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454,665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued as evidence of
satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified above.

2. Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater treatment system will
function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements continue for the life of the system.

3. The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to adversely
affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited to, vehicular traffic, livestock,
covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modification activities.

4. This onsite wastewater treatment system that be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5 years of the
issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization notices, alteration permits, or
construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including
payment of an additional fee.

5. This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a public health hazard
or pollute public waters.

6. Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10 days after the
issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

3/4/21: 2:13:18PM Page 2 of 3 ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



Septic Permit 463-21-000034-PRMT Page 3 of 3

Date Certificate Issued: 03/04/2021
Work Description: CONSTRUCTION

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

System Inspection: No Operation of Law - 7 Days Notice: No Pre-Cover Inspection Waived Per 340-071: Yes

Comments: N/A

Gabriel Kasiah

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW
ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain copies
of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

3/4/21: 2:13:18PM Page 3 of 3 ONS_OnsiteCSC_pr



For Official Use Only/Date Received:

Final Inspection Request and Notice - Septic ID: 463-21-000034-PRMT

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-071-0170 and OAR 340-071-0175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Department of Environmental Quality (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed and prior to or covering the i ion. The D
(or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction/installation following the official notice date, unless
the Department (or Agent) elects to waive the inspection and authorizes the system to be backfilled. Receipt and acceptance of this

leted form by the D (or Agent) ishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover inspection.
Faxed copics are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received before a Certificate of Satisfactory
Completion is issued. Please complete sections 1 through 4 on the form and retum it to the office that issued the permit. Forms
that are determined to be incomplete will be retumed.

1 /| tion: Twnshp: Range: Sect:
Name: DAVIDSON REV LIV TRUST, GERALDINE F Lot:

Property 4615 TAKILMA RD, CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97523
Address:

SECTION 2: System Component Specifications:

A Tanks/Pumps System Type: o ot
Tanks(1) [Volume: 7~ 7 |Companmems' T [Manufacturer Pwtrside. |Dale'.,?_ %)
Tanks(2) |Volume: Ic lDale:

Pump(s) [HP: — [Modelanuf. Floal(s)Type(1): [ModeiiManut.
Float(s)Type(2): IMomwManur.
B. Piping
Effluent Sewer (tank todralnﬁem)i@ IDiameler T IASTM'/OIhor 3039 ILeng(h. b 4 “|
Pressure Transport Pipe [Yes  |No !Diame(el. m [Lenglh |
C. Secondary Treatment Unit:
Sand Filter** [Yes |No Type: |Comalner Dimensions:
Underdrain pipe |Diameter: ggrwome:: ILengm_
Manifold piping |Diameter: ASTI r: IL&ngln;
Internal Pump [FP: Model/Manufacturer
Floats(1) [Type: Moda!lMannladw
Floats(2) | Type: Model faclurer

ATT |Yes No <IModeI.
Certified Maint. |Provider Name: =
Operation and Maint. [Contract Received? lVes INo |

L1

D. Drainfield Media

Type [(Gravel. Pipe or allemative?) 2 , 0P, @n t/ oc/K l
Distribution Box [Y¢<" [No

DropBox|Yes  [No

pipe [YeSX [No Diameter: £/ 77 IAsTMﬂomev: BOS 3000 Tripl PM/JLenglh: 239 ]

Comment

“All Tanks(s) were tosted for waler-lightness after instalfation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-073-0025(3)
“"Attach sieve analysis for Underdrain Media and Filter Sand §

Application ID: 463-21-000034-PRMT, Owner Name:DAVIDSON REV LIV TRUST, GERALDINE F 1



SECTION 3 - As Built Plan
AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of NORTH. Show locations of all wells within 200 feet of the
system. Show system setback distances from property lines, structures, wells, streams, elc.
"

934" raofiell

7akitna A

Parc® |
SECTION 4 - Construction was performed by (Signature Required)

| certify that the information provided on both pages of this document is corract and that the construction of this system was in accordance with
the permit and the rules regulating the construction of onsite wastewater treatment systems (OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

. [N 7 fin A £2Y s
Certiicgtion#:

Licensed Installer: Y‘x INo License#. (Qé ? '
et e ) ZJ/W;‘ i%é (5 os 2021 (3500592325

SECTION 5 - Office Use Only:

Iun | Date —I (P.Tm:m lm; I Date: I

|

)

Yes
Notice Accepted I

If No, Reason for Non
Acceptance:

Comment:

]
Application ID: 463-21-000034-PRMT, Owner Name:DAVIDSON REV LIV TRUST, GERALDINE F
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JOSEPHINE
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Septic Permit

Installation Permit - Residential - New
463-21-000034-PRMT

Josephine Onsite Septic Program
700 NW Dimmick Street

Suite A

Grants Pass, OR 97526
541-474-5444

Fax: 541-474-5422

onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov

Website: josephine.or.us

Date issued: 2/18/21

Work description: CONSTRUCTION

Expiration date: 2/18/22

Applicant: Clint Eells Excavating Primary contractor: Clint Eells Excavating
Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd Installer License: 36268

Grants Pass OR 97527 Address: 5545 Riverbanks Rd
Phone: (541) 659-7325 Grants Pass OR 97527
Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com Phone: (541) 659-7325

Email: clint.fcdc@gmail.com

Business License: N/A
Owner: DAVIDSON REV LIV TRUST, Property address: 4615 Takilma Rd, Cave Junction, OR

GERALDINE F 97523
Address: %DAVIDSON, GERALDINE F 4199

TAKILMA RD

%DAVIDSON, GERALDINE F

TRUSTEE

4199 TAKILMA RD

CAVE JUNCTION CAVE JUNCTION,

OR 97523 97523
Parcel: 4008020000190200 - Primary
Lot size: 5 ACRES Water supply: Well
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: N/A
Land use approval: N/A County: N/A
Action: New Type of application: Construction Permit - Residential
System failing: N/A Septic tank last pumped: N/A
Comments: N/A
Category of construction: Residential

Existing Proposed

Use of structure: N/A SFD
Number of bedrooms: N/A 3
System Specifications
Type: Standard ATT description: N/A
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed flow: 375 gpd.
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
Drain Field Specifications
Drain field type: Standard System distribution Ttpe: Equal
Drainfield sizing: N/A Distribution method: Loop
Media type: Rock/Pipe Media depth: 12in.
Trench length: 225 linear ft. Rock above pipe: 2in.
Total rock depth: 12in. Rock below pipe: 6in.
Max depth: 30in. Undisturbed soil between trenches: 8 ft.

Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon
Administration Rules. You may obtain copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification

2/18/21: 9:59:58AM

Page 1 of 3
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Onsite Permit 463-21-000034-PRMT Page 2 of 3
Date issued: 2/18/21 Expiration date: 2/18/22

Work description: CONSTRUCTION

Min depth: 18 in. Capping fills-min depth of fill material: N/A

Conditions of approval

1.The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

2.Vehicular traffic and livestock must be restricted from the system area.

3.All roof drains must be directed away from the system

4 All tanks must be tested for watertightness and have a water-tight riser to the ground surface. Twenty- inch
minimum diameter if less than 36-in deep. Thirty-inch minimum diameter if greater than 36-in deep. Maintain
access to septic tank for pumping and service.

5.Meet all required setbacks

6.The system must be installed in the area approved during the site evaluation and in accordance with the
construction plan approved by the agent, including any changes made by the agent.

7.All work is to conform to OAR 340, Division 71 and 73. Make no changes in system location or
specifications without approval by the agent.

8.A minimum 18-gauge, green-jacketed tracer wire or green color-coded metallic tape must be placed on top
of the effluent sewer or pressure transport pipe from tank to drainfield.

9.Effluent sewer. The effluent sewer must extend at least 5 feet beyond the septic tank before connecting to
the distribution unit. It must be installed with a minimum fall of 4 inches per 100 feet and at least 2 inches of fall
from one end of the pipe to the other. In addition, there must be a minimum difference of 8 inches between the
invert of the septic tank outlet and either the invert of the header to the distribution pipe of the highest lateral in a
serial distribution field or the invert of the header pipe to the distribution pipes of an equal distribution absorption
field.

10.Header pipe from Distribution or Drop Box must be minimum 4-ft length, level, and bedded.

11.Each drainfield trench must be level within a tolerance of plus or minus 1-inch.

12.Maximum length of an individual trench is 150-feet.

13.Equal distribution, all trench bottoms must be at the same elevation. Use Distribution box(es).

14.A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.

15.A final inspection request and notice (FIRN) form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed and
submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.

16.Photos of the septic system components must be submitted along with the FIRN.

2/18/21: 9:59:58AM Page 2 of 3 ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



Onsite Permit 463-21-000034-PRMT Page 3 of 3
Date issued: 2/18/21 Expiration date: 2/18/22
Work description: CONSTRUCTION

This Construction-Installation Permit authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite wastewater system
specified above.

Rules, Approved Material Listing; and Database of Licensed Installers can be accessed at:
http://www.deq.state.or.us/wg/onsite/onsite.htm

General Conditions And Requirements For All Permits: Onsite Construction-Installation Permits are valid for
one year from the date of issuance. The expiration date is noted on this permit. Renewal of a permit may be
granted if an application for permit renewal is received before the permit expiration date. Reinstatement of a
permit may be granted if an application for permit reinstatement Is received within one year after the permit
expiration date. Transfer of a permit from the permittee to another person may be granted if an application for
permit transfer is received before the permit expiration date and no other changes to the permit are necessary.

Installation Requirements: The drainfield must be installed in undisturbed native soil. No alterations of the
natural site conditions such as soil removal or filling, or slope/topography alterations within the approval areas
for both the initial and replacement systems are allowed, unless otherwise authorized by the Agent. Do not
install system when soil moisture, high groundwater, adverse weather, or other conditions that could affect the
quality of installation or reliability of the system are present. If such conditions are present and there is a need
for sewage disposal at the site, the septic tank can be utilized as a temporary holding tank as outlined in
340-071-0160(9).

Inspection Requirements: The system installer and/or the permit holder must notify the permitting Agent when
the construction, alteration, or repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed (except for the
backfilling or covering of the installation). The permitting agent has 7 days to perform an inspection of the
completed construction after the official notice date, unless the permitting agent elects to waive the inspection
and authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier. Receipt and acceptance of a completed Final Inspection
Request and Notice form by the permitting agent establishes the official notice date of your request for the final
inspection. Faxed copies are acceptable for inspection request purposes only. Originals must be received
before a Certificate of Satisfactory Completion can be issued.

System Backfill Requirements: The system is to be backfilled or covered as follows: * Only after the permitting
agent has approved the construction installation, * or the inspection has been waived * or the Certificate of
Satisfactory Completion (CSC) has been issued by operation of law (where the inspection has not been
conducted within 7 days of notification of completed installation).

Unless otherwise required, it is the system installer's responsibility to backfill the system within 10 days after
inspection and issuance of the CSC. Backfill must be carefully placed to prevent damage to the system. The
backfill must be free of large stones, frozen clumps of earth, masonry, stumps, waste construction materials, or
other materials that could damage the system. Be sure that the untreated building paper, filter fabric, or other
material approved by the agent is completely covering all drain media where required prior to backfill. The
system can be connected to and placed into service once it has been properly backfilled and the CSC has been
issued.

Initial and Replacement Areas — Protection: The installed subsurface absorption field and designated
replacement areas must be protected and kept free of development such as roadways, covering with asphalt or
concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil modifications.

Gabriel Kasiah 2/18/21

2/18/21: 9:59:58AM Page 3 of 3 ONS_OnsitePermit_pr



SECTION 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT (may be filled in electronically by tabbing to each field)
CReraldue =  David son

CY o o753

1. Applicant Name/Property Owner:
Mailing Address: __“7/9% /& lelmer 12D
City, State, Zip:

Telephone: (37/(7 Qe 5T ?( </ Ewmail \holdeowe & 2‘.,359*‘ ' ﬂ(:“r

2. Property Information:

County: Tax Lot No.: 506 /G2 A%/

Township: o Range: O IS Section; =22 (D1~ O
Physical Address: Hel c}‘ T ki [ (ZD €3 q 5= =
Block: Lot:

Subdivision Name (if applicable):

3. This proposed facility is for:
ﬁAn individual, single-family dwelling.
O Other. Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested:

< EL Construction-Installation permit for: /ﬂ New Construction [0 Repair [ Alteration
[] Non-water —carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds).
[J Authorization Notice for: [C] Replacement of dwelling [C] Bedroom addition

[] Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

5. Property Zoning Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: 5 QCle a
6. The facility is located:  [_] inside city limits [] inside UGB (R outside UGB
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[ City jurisdiction [] County jurisdiction [] Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: @ Yes [J Ne
If vou answered “Yes” above, was this compliance based on:
Outright compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the
applicable provisions)
[[] Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the applicable land use decision)

[[] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)

Either provide reasons for affirmatlve compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

g Jhel <yl \%rmH-HVY ANTAE {‘)nﬂd#

MW{LH{_M Afuckure
8. Planning Official Signature: j M Pa'ali M

Print Nammf\_('\ l‘ \f)m N Tlﬂc-_@@jm.iﬂm TR

Telephone: 6‘-“-— Y4 6""9}‘! Date: ,3"57”01 D/
Josephine Counc,fsPlan;ﬂng
tree
e 700 NW pimmick

guite C
E‘:xants pass, OR g7526
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PAGE 2 OF 2
LAND PARTITION
21— |
SITUATED IN THE SW1/4 OF THE SE1/4 OF SEC. 2, PARTITION PLAT NO.___120
7.40S. R.8W. WM, JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON.
(ASSESSOR'S MAP 40-8-2, TL 1902)

N- - LEGEND
o STam X 30" IRON ROD WITH YELLOW
6 PLASTIC CAP MARKED 'NYGREN PLSI0J5"
N @3».@ _ O FOUND MONUMENT AS NOTED.
—.ﬁﬂﬁ ?\_A © | () RECORD PER C.5 16268
¢ <S89 J1I0E, 910.48°> _ [ ] RECORD PER PARTITION PLAT NO. 1994-25
_ [weg3130W, 910437 : | ] RECORD PER C.5. 147-68
FD. 1/2° IRON ROD v (589'31'J0°E, 910.48" — BASIS OF BEARINGS) =1 | FD. 1/2" IRON ROD
PER 0.5, 162-68 //I - S89°31'30F  910.35" - \l.ﬂa 05 162-88 ( J)) RECORD FPER MY PARTIION PLAT NO. 2005-08
= J93.05 i ¢ > OEED RECORD PER DOCUMENT NO. 2018-006260,
/ N JOSEPHINE COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS.
{ ) <¢ 5> DEED RECORD PER DOCUMENT NO. 2017-013835,
ﬂ =~ / JOSEPHINE COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS.
org o 83 A COMPUTED POSITION
P 1. - ” ”
"] .u.w\ <= = 1At - il ACCESS CONTROL LINE
ACCESS CONTROL LINE nW ¥ PER C.5 147-68
RIGHT “as:‘ kﬁ&.n_d ﬁaﬂm ENQEQ ) PUE  PUBLIC UTILITY EASEMENT
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SECTION 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT (may be filled in electronically by tabbing to each field)

1. Applicant Name/Property Owner: Qecaldiae = Davio somn
Mailing Address: __ <7/75 Taledwmes 2B €N exe < 75 =5
City, State, Zip:

Telephone: (-571’77 28 -57 2?( < Ewmal L\Ol&h‘kowe = & (‘?:mrjgé'.f‘n V\c_r

2. Property Information:

County: Tax Lot No.: /?06

Township: 0 Range: O g Section: 22
Physical Address: gé[ Cl- —:[o / i (’Z-’D CT C? T2 =
Block: Lot:

Subdivision Name (if applicable):

3. This proposed facility is for:
An individual, single-family dwelling.
[ Other. Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested:
? E\ Construction-Installation permit for: ﬂ New Construction [ Repair [ Alteration
[C] Non-water —carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds).
[J Authorization Notice for: [l Replacement of dwelling [J Bedroom addition

[C] Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

5. Property Zonin ' Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: 5 A S 5h
6. The facility is located: [ ] inside city limits [] inside UGB BN outside UGB
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[ City jurisdiction [] County jurisdiction (] Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: g Yes [J Ne
If you answered “Yes” above, was this compliance based on:
Outright compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the
applicable provisions)
[J Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the applicable land use decision)

[[] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)

Either provide reasons for affirmative compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

. +hy e Pocmit=ed (hiss- ;nGM

; : L (-l-ufeff A—ﬂld—u(@
8. Planning Official Signature: ; )4/ K gm/’f%

PrintNam'MiH\ ' Title: ﬂﬁ‘u‘ﬁ‘@ﬁi— p(} AL

Telephone: 6% |- Y- 5""9-":[ Date: ﬂ“ﬁ 202/

Josephine e County Planning
700 NW pimmick Street

guite C
Erants pass, OR 97526

OnsiteLUCS 11/13/2020
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LAND PARTITION

SITUATED IN THE SWi/4 OF THE SE1/4 OF SEC. 2,
T.40S., R.8W., WM., JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON.
(ASSESSOR'S MAP 40-8-2, TL 1902)

<SBITI'IOE, 910.48>
(NBF'31'I0W, 910.43]
FD. 1/27 IRON ROD

58931 30°F 210.35"

. (S89°31'30°F, 910.48" — BASIS OF BEARINGS)

\lhﬁ. .5 162-68

PARTITION PLAT NO. 202\~ \

PAGE 2 OF m.ﬁ

M- : LEGEND

o ST " ¥ 30" IRON ROD WITH YELLOW
PLASTIC CAP MARKED WYGREN PLS1035"

®  FOUND MONUMENT AS NOTED.
{ ) RECORD PER C.5. 162-68

[ ] RECORD PER PARTITION PLAT NO. 1994-25
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FO. 1/2" IRON ROD
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PER C.5. 162-88
/. = < > DEED RECORD PER DOCUMENT NO. 2018-006260,
/ JOSEPHINE COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS.,
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[ o \ JOSEPHINE COUNTY OFFICIAL RECORDS.
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Planning Office
700 NW Dimmick St Suite C
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526
541-474-5421
Fax: 541-474-5422
Email: planning@co.joseph.

Article 76
Certification of Fire Protection Service

Davidson, Geraldine F

Name:

Assessor Map Number: 40-08-22 TL 1906 new address 4619 Takilma Rd

Address: 4199 Takilma Rd

CIty Cave Junction State OR Zip code 97523

Phone Number:

Email:

| certify that the above property is being provided fire protection services by:

lllinois Valley Fire District
Fire district or Fire service provider

Shactiin: 02/09/2021
Date
A =
Fire Official Signature: / PRI v e o Date: _01/20/2021

Title: Division Chief Operations and Prevention




Community Development - Planning Division

700 NW Dimmick, Suite C
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Receipt Number: PL21-00089

(541) 474-5421
planning@josephinecounty.gov

JOSEPHINE

Payer/Payee: HOLDER HOMES LLC Cashier: Onnie Neumann Date: 01/26/2021
P O BOX 2409
GRANTS PASS OR 97528

Primary Parcel: 4080200001902 Project Description: Onsite Septic
PL-2021-00152 LAND USE INFORMATION RESPONSE 4615 TAKILMA RD

Fee Description Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balance
Land Use Information Response $125.00 $125.00 $0.00
$125.00 $125.00 $0.00
Payment Method Reference Payment Amount
Number
CHECK 11366 $125.00
Total Paid: $125.00

Printed 01/26/2021 09:46:00 by Onnie Page 1 of 1
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P (o @ T _BEGHED
Onsite Septic System Program

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT (LUCS)
for Onsite Wastewater Treatment System Permits 10CO - PIANNINC

JOSEPHINE

WHAT IS A LUCS? The Land Use Compatibility Statement is the process used by the Onsite
Septic System to determine whether Onsite Septic permits and other approvals affecting land
use are consistent with local government comprehensive plans. The LUCS form is included in
the onsite permit application approval packet.

WHY IS A LUCS REQUIRED? requires activities that impact land use be consistent with local
comprehensive plans and land use regulations. Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 340,
Division 18 identifies agency activities or programs that significantly affect land use and the process for
ensuring consistency.

WHEN IS A LUCS REQUIRED? A LUCS is required for nearly all Onsite Septic permits,
registrations under general permits, and certain other approvals and certifications that affect land use.

This form only applies to onsite wastewater treatment system permits and activities.

HOW TO COMPLETE A LUCS:

Step | Who Does It | What Happens

1 | Applicant Completes Section 1 of the LUCS and submits it to the appropriate city or county

planning office.

2 | Cityor Completes Section 2 of the LUCS by determining if the activity or use meets all local
County planning requirements, and returns to the applicant the signed and dated LUCS
Planning form with applicable findings of fact for any local reviews or necessary
Office planning approvals.

3 | Applicant Includes the completed LUCS with findings of fact with the Onsite Septic permit
or approval submittal application and fee of $125.00 to the County.

A permit cannot be issued if the proposed facility does not comply with all applicable local land use
requirements. The applicant is responsible for working with the local planning office to comply with land
use requirements.

WHERE TO GET HELP: Questions about the LUCS process can be directed to the region staff
responsible for processing the onsite permits. Josephine County Onsite Septic System Program 700 NW
Dimmick Street, Suite B, Grants Pass, OR 97526. 541-474-5444 or onsiteseptic@josephinecounty.gov

CULTURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION LAWS: Applicants involved in ground-disturbing activities
should be aware of federal and state cultural resources protection laws. ORS 358.920 prohibits the
excavation, injury, destruction, or alteration of an archeological site or object, or removal of
archeological objects from public and private lands without an archeological permit issued by the State
Historic Preservation Office. 16 USC 470, Section 106, National Historic Preservation Act of 1966
requires a federal agency, prior to any undertaking, to take into account the effect of the undertaking that
is included on or eligible for inclusion in the National Register. For further information, contact the State
Historic Preservation Office at 503-378-4168, extension 232.

OnsiteLUCS 11/13/2020



Amim '°l, For ONSITE SEPTIC Use Only Date Stamp
Date recerved
Onsite Sewage Fec pasd
SR Treatment System rose- ssrsangueo —
JDSEPH'NE Date of 1 response
700 NW Dimmick Dueet ;:ﬂ response _
COUNTY Street, Suite B of final response
- Grants Pass, OR 97526 Ehisstemmphtion__ —
541-474-5444 Scunned Dats Fatry
A. Property Owner Information iy
MLMH Y199 Taokifma td C.50R- 37523  5%/- 95-005 3
Manling Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) Phone Number

B. Legal Property Description
o8 o2 /90 2 A

.. : J _

Township ) Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Sue
E}ie,aAmL ——

Property Address: ﬁQLf?__Lf-Zz{lénﬁﬁL Q&..Lmﬁgn_ ﬁ_ #2523

Zip Code
Directions to Property: / 7 <, do# S N 7 257 4 ST/ kind Lool) -, /]
LIS X - 4, H a4 5 ” -’J ™ i - Ju_ -
g C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information
Existing Facility: Proposed Facility: Water Supply:
OISingle Family Residence ,ﬁémale Family Residence OPublic -
amc
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms ﬂl’rivau-.
Well/ Spring, Shared
OOther OOther
OSite Evaluation ORenewal Permit OAuthorization Notice for:
Wiy L] Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
ﬁ-mm DExisting System (0 Replacmg a Mobile Home or House with Another
[OPermit Repair Evaluation Mobile Home ar House
" [0 The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
OMajor  ClMinor CIPermit Transfer [J Personal Hardship
OAlteration Permit OPermit Reinstatement ) Temporary Housing
OMajor  DIMinor - O Other-please specify

¥

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

Bymymlm&mmemMIweﬁnmﬁndmmmdbuebymﬂnMCmymwwm
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Community Development - Planning Division
700 NW Dimmick, Suite C
Grants Pass, OR 97526 Receipt Number: PL21-00089

(541) 474-5421

Payer/Payee: HOLDER HOMES LLC Cashier: Onnie Neumann Date: 01/26/2021
P O BOX 2409
GRANTS PASS OR 97528
L SR s G YR 5
Primary Parcel: 40080200001902 Project Description: Onsite Septic

PL-2021-00152 LAND USE INFORMATION RESPONSE 4615 TAKILMA BRD

Fee Description Fee Amount Amount Paid Fee Balance
Land Use Information Response B $125.00 $125.00 $0.00
$125.00 $125.00 $0.00

Payment Method Reference Payment Amount
Number

CHECK 11366 $125.00

Total Paid: $125.00

Printed 01/26/2021 09:46:00 by Onnie Page 10t 1




From: Lance Holder holderhomes@budget.net
Subiect Fwd: permission
Uate Jan 26, 2021 at 11:10:39 AM
To: Clint Eells clint. fcdc@gmail.com

In regards to 4619 Takilma Rd. this letter is to give Clint eels permission to
pull any permits necessary to install the septic system. Lance Holder Holder
homes LLC £41-218-5781

Sent from my iPhone
Begin forwarded message:
From: Geraldine <hohm®wildrivernetworks.com>

Date: January 26, 2021 at 10:35:33 AM PST

To: Lance Holder <holderhomes@®budget.net>
Subject: permission

I hereby give Lance Holder holder homes permission to acquire any permits
necessary for himself and his subcontractors Geraldine Davidson 4199
Takilma Road Cave Junction Oregon 541-415-0053

Sent from my Galaxy




Statement of Site Status

JOSEPHINE

Name: (zm t’d ';“e / )g;ﬂd Son
Address: &(:QZS' 22&1[ éua MQJ/
City: _( 7@& a]&ﬂﬂﬁ'aﬂ State: _ ( K Zip Code: 9 75& 3

Township: _ &) Range: /) & Section: _¢) X Tax Lot: ‘30 Q.

County: Jp5<phinne

I certify by my signature the area for the hﬁﬁalmdmplmememmsitesewagedisposal
system has not been cut, ﬁiledorahemdhanymysimetheorigiml site evaluation
wasperformedby!he]osephimComtyOnsiteSeptic Program.

Updated 10-30-02 by UK

Print Form




NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE

JOSEPHINE

' ) 7
Seheddins Devdios have surorion W to act as my
(Pl'opertyt)wnerﬁ’rnﬂm} ( Representative/Print Name)

agent in performing the activities necessary to obtain all onsite wastewater treatment program
services provided by the Josephine County on the property described below in accordance with
OAR chapter 340, division 071. | agree that any costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative

are my responsibility and | authorized Josephine County Onsite Septic agents to conduct required
business activities on said property.

M%Wm 27523

And described in the records of ‘—ES{’A/M] © County as:

Township %) Range O & Section_( < MapID___ TaxLot#(s) /90 2
PROPERTY OWNER:

Printed Name: (Gernldine DNavid sen
Address: _ 9199 _Takima pd

City, State, Zip_Cav< Tuncdion OR, 973523
Phone: 54/-4 45- 0p53 Email: HOHM &) WILD RWER NE T uoeKs

'SMMNNZM&MM

Address: 5 S& ‘S‘ ﬂwfziemé s maa/
ciy, state, Zp: (22Nt s [2e5 K. 975D 7

g s o kA




Residential Septic Site Evaluation

DEQ Medford Office
221 Stewart Avenue

Suite 201

Medford, OR 97501

] 541-776-6010
Depfartmemw
Quany Approval OnsiteMedford@deq.state.or.us
248-20-000868-EVAL Website: oregon.gov/deq
Date issued: 10/19/2020
pplication status: Site Evaluation Approved
ork description: SITE EVALUATION
Applicant: DAVIDSON, GERALDINE
Address: 4199 TAKILMA RD
CAVE JUNCTION OR 97523
Phone: 5414150053
Email: HOHM@WILDRIVERNETWORKS.C
oM
Owner: GERALDINE DAVIDSON Property address: 4615 Takilma Rd, Cave Junction,
Address: 4199 TAKILMA RD OR 97526
CAVE JUNCTION OR 97523
Parcel: 4008020001902 - Primary Township: 40S Range: 8W Section: 2
Lot size: N/A Water supply: Well
Zoning: N/A City/County/UGB: N/A
County: Josephine
Directions to Property: HWY 199 TO CAVES HWY GO E TO HOLLARD LOOP R TURN TO TAKILMA, R TURN, 2ND
DRIVEWAY ON LEFT PAST DICK GEORGE RD.
Proposed use of structure: N/A
Category of construction: Single Family Dwelling
General Specifications
Max peak design flow: 450 gpd. Proposed gallons per day: N/A
Min septic tank volume: 1000 gal. Min dosing tank volume: N/A
System Specifications Initial System Replacement Area
System type: Standard Standard
System distribution type: Equal Equal
Distribution method: Equal Equal
Trench Specifications Initial System Replacement Area
Trench linear feet: 225 linear ft. 225 linear ft.
Max depth: 30in. 30in.
Min depth: 18 in. 18 in.
Special Requirements Initial System Replacement Area
Drainfield type: Standard Standard

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

10/19/20: 8:36:41AM

Page 1 of 2

ONS_OnsiteEvaluation_pr



Septic Site Evaluation 248-20-000868-EVAL Page 2 of 2

Date issued: 10/19/2020
pplication status: Site Evaluation Approved
ork description: SITE EVALUATION

THIS IS NOT YOUR PERMIT. A Construction/Installation permit is required before you construct your system. Please contact
this office when you are ready to apply for a construction/installation permit. We cannot sign off on any Building Codes forms
until we issue your permit.

This site approval runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent owners. This site approval is valid until the
approved system is constructed under a DEQ construction permit or unless the site is altered without approval from this office.
Alterations/excavations/lot line adjustments made to the site, or placement of wells or utilities, etc., may invalidate this approval

If you disagree with the decision of this report, you may apply for a site evaluation report review. The application for a site
evaluation report review must be submitted to DEQ in writing within 60 days after the site evaluation report issue date and must
include the site evaluation review fee in OAR 340-071-0140 Table 9A. A senior DEQ staff person will be assigned the site
evaluation report review application.

You may apply for a variance to the onsite wastewater treatment system rules. The variance application must include a copy
of the site evaluation report, plans and specifications for the proposed system, specify the rule(s) to which a variance is being
requested, demonstrate the variance is warranted, and include the variance fee in OAR 340-071-140 Table 9C. A variance
may only be granted if the variance officer determines that strict compliance with a rule is inappropriate or special physical
conditions render strict compliance unreasonable, burdensome or impractical. A senior DEQ variance officer will be assigned
the variance application.

Marty Easter Onsite Wastewater Specialist 10/19/20

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

10/19/20: 8:36:41AM Page 2 of 2 ONS_OnsiteEvaluation_pr



SHOWING A PROPOSED LAND PARTITION SITUATED IN .THE
SWi1/4 OF THE SE1,/4 OF SEC. 2, T.40S., RBW. WM, :
JOSEPHINE COUNTY, OREGON. (MAP 40-8-2, TL 1902) -

EXISTING DRIVEWAY
~STTAPPROACH

TAX LOT 1803 -
5.94 Acres
ZONE: RR~5

TENTATIVE PLAN .

(ZONE: RR-5)

| TAX LOT 1904
5.59 Acres

| SCALE: 1" = 60°

FROPOSED 25" WIDE-
EASEMENT FOR INGRESS
& EGRESS 70 BENEFIT
PARCEL 2.

PARCEL 1 //
5.00 Acres \

DEDICATE 10"

PRIGARY FIRE SAFETY ZONE (R=50)
0 _EXTEND 50° IN ALL

ZONE: RR-5 _
05,05 TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION
. THE PROPOSED LAND PARTITION LIES ON A
A NN SLOPE OF APPROX. -2X% FROM SQUTHWEST
B © SO . 7O NORTHEAST.
ELL = \ =§e
HOUSE o N\ %. @
o 3577 oaEay X /v/\l N + PROPOSED” THE PROFPOSED m\“\mﬁw\,\%@wﬁzﬁ LOCATED
w@aﬁj@uﬁa / N Mo u WITHIN A FLOOD ZONE.
AADADS. \ ! \u R T3
\ ~7) I
\ & \n\ y \
R
/W { “ PROPOSED " | N
h | | BULDING &y
/ \ | s / PREPARED BY: )
AN o / ;Wn GERALD V. NYGREN, PLS
g - P : 522 BARKER DRIVE
. \
PARCEL 2 g NJ8 oy e MERLIN, OR 97532
5.00 Acres . / v PH: 541-476--7034
B B e A
\ B PREPARED FOR:
Ibv GERALDINE DAVIDSON
\, 4199 TAKILMA ROAD
B CAVE JUNCTION, OR 97523
N PH: 541-415-0053
N DATE: NOVEMBER 7, 2019
,/ REVISED: JANUARY 13, 2020
540.32"

&
S
326.09"
N
s
EXISTING DRIVEWAY
T TAPPROACH
REGISTERED
P PROFESSIONAL,
] LAND SURVEYOR
EXISTING DRIVEWAY 5
XSG PRELIMINARY
h
G Y.
AUGUST 22, 1875
1035

RENEW: 12-31-20

?x LOT 1900
7.11 Acres
ZONE: RR-S

NOTE: THIS PROPOSED PROPERTY UNE ADJUSTMENT
DOES NOT CONFUICT WITH ANY PUBLIC OR PRMVATE
EASEMENTS.

_

|
|

NOTE: THE PRIVATE ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT SHOWN BELOW WiLL BE
STATED ON THE FINAL PLAT. THE FINAL PLAT Wil ALSO SHOW THE
EXACT LOCATION AND DIMENSIONS OF THE PRIVATE ROAD EASEMENT.

PRIVATE ROAD MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

T 1S HERERY ACREED @Y THE PROPERTY OWNERS, THEIR HEIRS, SUCCESSORS ANG
ASSIGNEES THAT THE MAINTENANCE EXSPENSE FOR THE PRIVATE ROADMAY LOCATED.

EACH PARTY N AND TO THE REAL %gﬂ\!;\gs&gg
Qntii%







Attention :Cinenna Magness

Partition at 4615 Takilma Rd Cave junction Or 97523
From:

Geraldine Davidson

4199 Takilma Rd

Cave junction Ore 97523

541°4150053

| have labeled the test holes #1 #2 #3

1 will call the 489 foot line North

| will call the 517 foot line East

Test Hole #1 is 315 feet from East line and 165 feet from the North

Test Hole #2 is 153 feet from the East line and 93 Feet from the North

Test Hole #3 is 279 feet from the East lien and 72 feet from the North

I’'m sure this is clear as mud but it’s the best | can do. Thank you so much for your patience.

| know you requested that | scan and Email | am unable to do so. My apologies

Geraldine Davidson
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Application for Onsite Sewage

_ Requirements: 0 For DEQ Use Oaly:
Treatment System Plot plan 0 Date Received
Vicinity & TL map Fee Paid
. Test pits ~ 5 feet deep [ Roceipt Numt
m Department of Environmental Quality | Zoning clearance O " | Application Nember
221 Stewart Ave., Ste. 201 { Nchewin: Dete of Lt Recg
State of Cregon o Plot Plan
MedO d B Date of 20d Resp
m for OR 97501 -\ | Vicinity TLmap Date of Finsl Resp
Quaiity Phone: (541) 776-6214~- ' ° Test pits 5 feet deep H Date of Completion
FAX (541) 7766262 Zoning clearance Scanned  Data Eatry

" A Property: Ownes Information s 78 im0 Ve L i A

YL -HIN-005 3"
Phone Number

Ger«h)xwr; Ua\nolso.,\ ill 99 T4 La‘/vi aRd ., (}m/t-jwdl'u-n

OR_ 971323
Name _ Mailing Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code)  / T

. BLegal Propeity Description: i 1l 23

Yo oK ai.

0 -0%:-02 I'9Hd ! O
Township/ lfange Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
Svseplice N/A ' IV /A L N/A
County Subdivision Name Lot Block
Property Address: L &/ 5 T:wé Sl R Q ave Tt o OR GASILY
Address City State Zip Code

DirectionstoPropertj':-/-J\;J) 199 1o Caves Nwy g0 caql ro Hollewd b oogp RJ r i ht Tu‘vv\

TO TGIL,/w«q %) V\TC‘L\,\T TuvaAa 2o ‘)\f‘\w‘cwb\ on (el PesT D:‘-ckap./.\v_p()
: ’ = 3=

- Existing:Eacility /. Proposed:Facility. / Watér Information’:

Existing Facility:

Proposed Facility: Water Supply.
[ single Family Residence [ Single Family Residence [T pubtic
Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms yl’rivate we il
D Other D Other Well, Spring, Shared

se olApplication

N Site Evaluat'iop Renewal Permit ' [:] Authorization Notice for; '
|| Construction Permit Existing System Evaluation Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
] Repair Permit Permit Transfer Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
s . or House -
L Major L] Micor Permit Reinstatement [ The Addition of One or More Bedrooms

[[] Alteration Permit

[ Major [] Mino Personel Hardship
jor T

Temporary Housing
Other - Please Specify a

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or s1gn
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

. By my signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
and it’s authorized agents permissjon to enter onto the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

8)3 /2000

ngnatme Date

[, (;.n’o/h—«e DC«U W € oy
Applicant’s Name — Please Print Legibly
HI GG Talk oo #2)

Applicant’s Mailing Address

Sl Lf1y -o00S 3 HoHmMa e B Pitey
Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address neFweoi4g

o2 , 97523

s Lo
~— o
L C"’LV e D VV\ef“Ld A

Applicant is the mOmer [ 1Authorized Representative [ ILicenséd Septic Installer

D Authori;ation Attached
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8/10/2020 221 Stewart Ave, Medrord, UR Y/501 1o 4615 lakiima Rd, Cave Juncton, UR Y/523 - Google Maps

221 Stewart Ave, Medford, OR 97501 to 4615 Drive 64.8 miles, T h 13 min

Go gle Maps Takilma Rd, Cave Junction, OR 97523

R -
Hugo
Qphic Agness Galice Three Pines
Wimer Beagle
Merlin
vesika Beach
Sams Valley
'S} 234)
v /& 1h 13 min el Eagle Point grownsboro
| 55 | 64.8 miles Table Rock
Wedderburn (2s9) g ¥ i’ Goldyil White City (30)
Rogue Rediwy i Lakecre
#giiiBeach River-Siskiyou G=
National Forest y“aeﬂ.m o,
Wondef N @)
\‘» 7
: 221 Stewart Avenue
Provalt ) Clime
Pistol River Selma Orydén Phoenix
oy Bl R '
1oy | : Rz, __Ruch Talent
i | R 1h26min | ROV o
Carpenterville | 65.8 miles i
Kethy Ashland
$ Buncom
Cave Jungction i
166)
McKee Bridge
4615 Takilma Road
O'Brien
Brookings Takilma Colestin
. 1
P
ot} Copper

Google

Rockland

Map data ©2020 Google 5 Mi ke

221 Stewart Ave
Medford, OR 97501

t 1. Head easton W Stewart Ave toward Myers Ln
37 s (0.2 mi)

httne- /M annale com/mana/dir/221+Qtewart+Ave +Madfard +OR+078N1/4AR15+Takilma+RA +Cave+ liinctinn +NR+Q7R23/@A?2 2780138 123 R214N02 10N7/am=t/data=12m114h114m1414m 1311 m~KI1m



8/1072020 221 Stewart Ave, Medtord, UK Y7501 to 4615 fakiima Kd, Cave Junction, UK 9/523 - Google Maps

Follow I-5 N and US-199 S/Redwood Hwy to Laurel Rd in
Cave Junction
1 h 6 min (59.0 mi)
> 2. Turnright onto Rogue Valley Hwy 99

0.5 mi
91 3. Usethe left 2 lanes to turn left onto Garfield St
0.4 mi
A 4. Usethe left 2 lanes to turn left to merge onto I-5 N
28.2 mi

" 5. Take exit 55 for US-199/Redwood Hwy toward
Ocean Beaches/Crescent City

0.2 mi
f 6. Continue onto US-199 S/Redwood Hwy
29.6 mi

Continue on Laurel Rd. Take Holland Loop Rd to Takilma Rd

9 min (5.6 mi)

9 7. Turn left onto Laurel Rd

2.2 mi
91 8. Turnleft onto OR-46 E

0.4 mi
”» 9. Turnright onto Holland Loop Rd

1.9 mi
r* 10. Turnright onto Bridgeview-Takilma Rd

325 ft

hHtne:/Maa annnla camimane/dir791+Rtawsart+ Ava +Madfard +OR 407801 /481 5+ Takilmas R +Cava+ linctinn +NOR+Q7R23/MAD 2750138 122 GR14NA7 107/am=tidata=I2m114h114m1414m1 311 m&i1m



8/10/2020 221 Stewart Ave, Medtord, UK Y/501 to 4615 takiima Rd, Cave Junction, OR 87523 - Google Maps

65.8 miles

Explore 4615 Takilma Rd

00000

Groceries Hotels Gas stations Parking Lots More

httne: /A annale romimance/dir/291+SQtawart+Ave +Madfard +OR+07501/4R1A+Takilma+Rd +Cave+ linctinn +OR+Q7R2R@A? 9750184 122 3N7222 1N7/data=Am114h114m1414m 1 mAI M1t



8/1072020 2271 Stewart Ave, Medtord, UR Y/501 10 4615 lakiima Rd, Cave Junction, OR Y7523 - Google Maps

t 11. Continue onto Takilma Rd
0.9 mi

4615 Takilma Rd
Cave Junction, OR 97523

These directions are for planning purposes only.
You may find that construction projects, traffic,
weather, or other events may cause conditions to
differ from the map resuits, and you should plan
your route accordingly. You must obey all signs or
notices regarding your route.

; = =12m114h114m1414m1 311 m&Hm
httnstaman annnle comimane/dir/291+Stewart+Ave +Madfard +OR+Q7801 AR5+ Takilmas R +Raves inctinn +OR4Q7RIUMA? 275138 192 K21 4N02 107/am=t/data=Iqm



B/3/2020 Google Maps

Go: gle Maps

%@g \L . Commu
% Alta Vista PRCL A
x Blueberry rurmq Hottsngty o dge: ' w
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3 "ot
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14
Google
Map data ©2020 1000 ftL I

httne/avar annnle comimane/4? 1102171 123 ANR1NAR4 1/ 2R
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